Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Aaron M Best			12/07/2010	
J Ken Barton			12/07/2010	
David J Havell		12/07/2010		
Reginald T Welles		12/14/2010		
Darrell R Turpin		12/14/2010		
James W Voorhees	6	12/06/2010		
John E Kearney			11/29/2010	
Camille B Price			12/10/2010	
Nathan P Stahlman			12/06/2010	
Aaron J Turpin			12/14/2010	
Aaron M Purvis			12/06/2010	
Name: Street Address:		ed Training System LLC est Tyson Avenue		
L		5411 West Tyson Avenue		
City:				
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	33611			
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBI	1	Number		
[<u></u>	Туре	Number 12889452		
Property	Type			
Property Application Numbe	Type	12889452		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA (727)545	12889452		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone:	Type r: CE DATA (727)545 <i>Il be sent via US I</i> 727-546-	12889452 -1595 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0660		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (727)545 <i>Il be sent via US I</i> 727-546- justin@la	12889452 -1595 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0660 rsonpatentlaw.com		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone:	Type r: CE DATA (727)545 <i>Il be sent via US I</i> 727-546- justin@la	12889452 -1595 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0660 rsonpatentlaw.com		

Address Line 1:11199 69th Street NorthAddress Line 4:Largo, FLORIDA 33773				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3055.2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin P. Miller			
Total Attachments: 13 source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page1.tif source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page2.tif source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page3.tif source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page4.tif source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page5.tif source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page6.tif source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page7.tif source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page8.tif source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page9.tif source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page10.tif source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page11.tif source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page12.tif source=3055_2_Signed_assignment#page13.tif				

Practitioner's Docket No. 3055.2

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application and Foreign Application By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

20

Aaron M. Best 5431 Avalon Drive Murray, Utah 84107 Nationality: US

J Ken Barton 8947 Cobble Canyon Lane Sandy, Utah 84093 Nationality: US

David J Havell 3275 Gregson Ave Salt Lake City, UT 84109 Nationality: US

....

Reginald T. Welles, 6624 S. Bouchelle Cove, Salt Lake City, UT 84121 Nationality: US

Darrell R. Turpin, 4394 Century Drive, Murray, UT 84123 Nationality: US

James W. Voorhees, 15117 NW 37th Avenue, Vancouver, WA 98685 Nationality: US

John Kearney, 5404 Leilani Drive, St. Pete Beach, Florida 33706 Nationality: US

> 3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 1 of 13 PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0166

Camille B. Price, 625 East 100 South, Kaysville, UT 84037 Nationality: US

Nathan P. Stahlman, 11202 NW 12th Avenue, Vancouver, WA 98685 Nationality: US

Aaron J. Turpin,
4467 South Beechwood Road, Taylorsville, UT 84123
Nationality: US

Aaron M. Purvis 203 NW 150th Way, Vancouver, WA 98685 Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Advanced Training System LLC 5411 West Tyson Avenue Tampa, Florida 33611 State of Formation: Florida

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

System, Method and Apparatus for Driver Training of Shifting

patent application and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

> 3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 2 of 13 PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal

Signature of: Aaron M. Best

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

and place of signing of assignment

KATTA H

Before me this $\underline{\rightarrow}$ day of $\underline{}$, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public



3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 3 of 13 PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0168

Signature of: J Ken Barton

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

and place of signing of assignment

<u>(19)2 H</u>

Before me this \neg day of γ_{cc} , γ_{cl} , personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public -



3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 4 of 13 PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0169

David J Havell

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

and place of signing of assignment

UTA H

Before me this $\underline{\ast}$ day of $\underline{\ast}_{c}$, $\underline{\ast}_{c}$, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public -



3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 5 of 13 PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0170

Robbell

Signature of: Reginald T. Welles

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

and place of signing of assignment

STATE OF UTAH, COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

Before me this $\underline{14}$ day of \underline{Dec} , $\underline{2010}$, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public --



3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 6 of 13 PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0171

Signature of: Darrell R. Turpin

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

and place of signing of assignment

STATE OF UTAH, COUNTY OF SALT LALL

Before me this $\underline{14}$ day of $\underline{04}$, $\underline{2010}$, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notáry Public

VANYA DIMITROVA Notary Public State of Utah Comm. No. 578355 My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2013

3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 7 of 13 PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0172

James W. Voorhees Signature of:

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

and place of signing of assignment

United States

asunten

Before me this (o day of 200, 2010), personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Elizabeth a. Robinson

Notary Public

3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 8 of 13

PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0173

Sign fure of: John

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

and place of signing of assignment

Tampa, Florida

Before me this 29th day of November, 2010, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Notary Public

3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 9 of 13

PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0174

Signature of: Camille B. Price

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

and place of signing of assignment

Stack of Utul

Before me this $\underline{/2}$ day of $\underline{)ec}$, $\underline{)ec}$, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

otary Publ



3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 10 of 13 PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0175

Signature of: Nathan P. Stahlman

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

and place of signing of assignment

day of <u>2010</u>, <u>2010</u>, personally appeared the above named Before me this \mathcal{U} individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Elegabeth a. Robmon



Notary Public -

3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 11 of 13

PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0176

Signature of: Aaron J. Turpin

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

and place of signing of assignment

STATE OF UTAH, COUNTY OF SALT LACE.

Before me this $\underline{14}$ day of $\underline{24}$, $\underline{2010}$, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public -



3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 12 of 13 PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0177

Signature of: Aaron M. Purvis

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

assuration

obnow

and place of signing of assignment

Before me this 0 day of 200, 200, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Notary Public -

3055.2 Assignment of Invention page 13 of 13

PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 02/03/2011